
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11•..
0ru >. 0 12~~~l§

o~;:"t
13~~i~

~(,)~o
- CIl (l) 14OZ'3«wiS~

1: C 1i 151-11. III III
11.Cf.l8.zOwo
w~~ a. 16o mCu: 3;.9
11.(,)C') 17o CO)C')

18

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33610

33610
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 33610 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 15, 201.7, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held

on November 14,2017, by and between HAAKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a California

corporation ("Contractor"), whose address is 2070 N. White Avenue, La Verne, California

91750, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City·').

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Contract No. 33610 whereby

Contractor agreed to provide Elgin Pelican street sweeper parts; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the annual contract amount by

$150,000 for a total annual amount not to exceed $400,000 for the contract period ending

October 31, 2017 and increase the contract by $250,000 for a total annual amount of

$500,000 for last remaining contract period from November 1, 2017 to October 31,2018,

for a revised total aggregate contract amount not to exceed $1,500,000;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Contract No. 33610 is hereby amended to read as

19 follows:

20 "2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

21 receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City for the street

22 sweeper parts the prices shown in Exhibit uA",an annual amount not to exceed Four

23 Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) for the contract period ending October 31,2017

24 and an annual amount of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) for last remaining

25 contract period from November 1, 2017 to October 31, 2018, for a revised total aggregate

26 contract amount not to exceed $1,500,000, including tax."

27 2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

28 contained in Contract No. 33610 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
1

MJK:mb A14-01379
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\WPDoes\D019\P028\C0815465.doc



18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

BY~ ""mITFi)PU)SUANT
City Manager TO SECliOI\l '01 OF~. OW'; I' THE CITY C AI:rIER.

"Cityll ASSIS~~ltY M~\na~q;:

4

"Contractor"

1 and effect.

2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

3 executed with all formallties required by law as of the date first stated above.

HMKER EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a
California corporation

B~~ H:w1{J"
Na~in Jj·w\.ktr
Title 'mdent
By CZi~ MtJl~
Name (!jJ\U:/= ;HAAKP.A'l-
Title 0£DBh: rA r2YJ

5

6 _Novf!mb.ecJ 2~,
7

8 NOv'£mBE:~ <;..i/l (l
9

10

11

12

13 --I2ec , U
14

___ .2017

This Fourth Amendment to Contract No. 33610 is approved as to form on

OeceVV\be If' ~ ,2017.

2
MJK:mb A14'()1379
L:\Apps\CtyLaw32IWPOoce\OO19IP028\OOB15465.doc


